Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2023

NCC BLUEWATER PRODUCTS LIMITED

(CIN: L0500STG1992PLC014678)
Registered Office NCC House, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500 081. Phone No.040-2326 8888
Fax No.040-2312 5555 E-mall: investors@nccbpl.com / www.nccbpl.com

{Rule-8(1)} POSSESSION NOTICE (for immore as The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the

POSSESSIO

draw attention to the provisions of Section 13 (8) of the SARFAESI Act and the Rul med thereunder which deals with the rights of redemption over the securities by t

of 200 Sq.yards in Sy. No. 900, Ward No.: Telangana 509001 belonging to Mrs : North: 1.6 feet seri and house of Ran t: 13 feet wide road

SINCLAIRS

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to and in compliance with the provisions of Section 108, 110 and all other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Aut., 2013 read together with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Aut., 2013 read together with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Aut., 2013 read together with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Aut., 2014 reading in force read with the Ceneral Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 08, 2020, 20/2020 dated April 08, 2020, 21/20200 dated June 15, 2020, 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, 33/2020 dated December 08, 2021, 33/2022 dated May, 05, 2022 and 11/2022 dated December 08, 2021, 33/2022 dated May, 05, 2022 and 11/2022 dated December 08, 2021, 33/2022 dated May, 05, 2022 and 11/2022 dated December 08, 2021, 33/2022 dated May, 05, 2022 and 11/2022 dated December 08, 2021, 33/2020 dated date of Ceneral Meetings with Regulation 44 of the SEBI Listing colligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and other applicable laws and regulations, if any, the resolution appended below for byshacks of equily shares of Sinclairs Hotels Limited (the "Company Though postal ballot by remote evoting process only.)

SI. No. | Description of Special Resolution

ı	SI. No.	Description of Special Resolution
	1	Approval for Buyback of Equity Shares

Pursuant to the MCA Circulars, the Company has sent the electronic copies of the Postal Ballot Notice along with explanatory statement on Thursday, August 10, 2023 to all the Sharholders of the Company, tho have registered their e-mail address with the Company (in respect of shares held in physical form) or with the Depository Participant fin respect of shares held in electronic form) as on Friday, August 4, 2023 in the Cuteff of the Company (in respect of shares held in electronic form) as on Friday, August 4, 2023 in the Cuteff of the Cutef espect of shares her .e., the Cut-off date.

respect of shares held in electronic form) as on Friday, August 4, 2023 i.e., the Cut-off date.

Shareholders who have not registered their e-mail address are requested to register the same in respect of shares held in electronic form with the Depository Participantils and in respect of shares held in physical form with the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Niche Technologies Pkt. Ltd. at nichetechpi@nichetechpl.com or to their address at 30 Auckland Place, 70 fillors, Room No 7A 8 7B, and the state of the share of the s

2023.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed CA Deepak Daga
(Membesship No. 059205) Partner of MS S. M. Daga and Co. IFirm Reg.
No. 303119D as the Scrutinizer to conduct the Postal Ballot through
e-voting process only in a fair and transpartent manner.

If you have any queries or issues regarding e-voting system, you may
refer to the Frequently Asked Questions and e-voting user manual
available at www.evoting.nstil.com or call on toll free no.: 1800 1020
990 / 1800 224 43 or send a request to evoting@malc.coin. The Postal
Ballot Notice will also be available on the Company's website at
cs@sinclairsbotics.com, website of SBE Limited at www.bseindia.com
and of the website of NSDL i.e., www.evoing.nsdl.com

By the Order of the Board Sinclairs Hotels Limited Sinclairs Hotels Limited Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Date: August 10, 2023 Membership No.: A6273

SINCLAIRS HOTELS LIMITED
CIN: 1.55101WB1971PIC028152
Registered Office: 147, Block G, New Alipore, Kolkata - 700 053
Tel. No.: 491 90075 40731; E- mail: cs@sinclairshotels.com; Website: www.sinclairsindia.com

LANGUE AND THE **Insight Out** Opinion, Monday to Saturday

By order of the Board For NCC BLUEWATER PRODUCTS LIMITED

9.46

9.46

| Quarter Ended | Year Ended | 30.06.2023 | 30.06.2022 | 31.03.2023 | 10audited | Audited | 13.43 | 63.43 |

7.16

7.16

45.30

45.30

JM FINANCIAL

JM FINANCIAL

JM FINANCIAL

A Segletred Office: 176 - 1967 1900H2007PLC74287

Registered Office: 176 1900 Coppen, perhaduori, and the company Limited Coppen Agents of the Coppen Agents

Place: Hyderabad Date: 10-08-2023

Particulars

Total Income from operations
Net Profit (ILoss) for the Period (before tax, Exceptional
and / or Extraordinary items)
Net Profit (ILoss) for the Period before tax (after Exceptional
and / or Extraordinary items)
Net Profit (ILoss) for the Period after tax (after Exceptional
and / or Extraordinary items)
Total Comprehensive Income
Equity Share Calptal
Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserves
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each)
Basic & Diluted

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE - SUBSEQUENT SALE

Notes:

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meetings held on 10th August 2023

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's webiste (www.nccbpt.com) and on the websites of SES (www.bseinda.com).

including below mentioned Loans) orgather with underlying southly interest constant benefit along with all the pight. Either and interest theory underlying southly interest constant benefit and interest the southly interest of Security Interest AC 2002 Table ASSE (2003) The Assignment Agreement of Security Interest AC 2002 Table ASSE (2004) The Assignment Agreement of Security Interest AC 2002 Table Assignment Agreement of Interest and Assignment Agreement of Interest and Assignment Agreement (Interest Agreement Assignment Agreement (Interest Agreement Agreement Agreement Agreement (Interest Agreement Agreeme

Loan Code/Branch/ Borrower (s) / Co-Borrower (s) / Guarantor (s)	Demand Notice Date and Amount	Property Address _final	Reserve Price	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (10% of RP)	Outstanding Amount (05-08-2023)
Loan Code No. 11500002396, Sangareddy (Branch), Venkat Narsimha Reddy Yenugu (Borrower), Gnaneswari Y (Co Borrower 1)	Dt: 26-07-2019, Rs. 2047164/-, (Rs. Twenty lakh Forty Seven Thousand One Hundred Sixty Four Only.)	All The piece and Parcel of the Property having an extent: - Plot No, 720, 721, Harithavanam Bhorgir Permit No. 0 1/lohmda/2013 Bhuvanagiri Village Yadagiri, Hyd Hyderabad Telangana 50/008 Boundaries As North: Plot No. 718 & 719, 717 South: 60 Wide Road East: Plot No.722 West: 30 Wide Road	Rs. 1629000/-, (Rs. Sixteen lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Only)	Rs. 162900/-, (Rs. One lakh Sixty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Only)	Rs. 3323710/-, (Rs.Thirty Three lakh Twenty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Ten Only)
Loan Code No. 06600002214, Rajahmundry (Branch), Maddala Steels And Granites (Borrower), Trimurthulu Maddala (Co Borrower 1) Radha Kumari Maddala (Co Borrower 2)	Dt: 28-08-2019, Rs. 7912377/-, (Rs. Seventy Nine lakh Twelve Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Seven Only)	All The piece and Parcel of the Property having an extent : D No. 17-38, Old Ward No.17, New W No.19, kshmipeta Tadepalligudem West Godavari Andhra Pradesh 534102	Rs. 9954000/-, (Rs. Ninety Nine lakh Fifty Four Thousand Only)	Rs. 995400/-, (Rs. Nine lakh Ninety Five Thousand Four Hundred Only)	Rs. 10698205/-, (Rs.One Crore Six lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Two Hundred Five Only)
Loan Code No. 08600002213, Rajahmundry (Branch), Maddala Sleels And Granites (Borrower), Trimurthulu Maddala (Co Borrower 1) Radha Kumari Maddala (Co Borrower 2)	Dt: 30-04-2019, Rs. 6221594/-, (Rs. Sixty Two lakh Twenty One Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Four Only)	All The piece and Parcel of the Property having an extent - D.No. 10:37-9 Bhagyalakshmi peta Ward depalligudem, West Godavari-534102	Rs. 8190000/-, (Rs. Eighty One lakh Ninety Thousand Only)	Rs. 819000/-, (Rs. Eight lakh Nineteen Thousand Only)	Rs. 9905236/-, (Rs.Ninety Nine lakh Five Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Six Only)
Loan Code No. 08600002456, Rajahmundry (Branch), Sree Charan Dusi (Borrower), Asha Turaga (Co Borrower 1) Satyanarayana Turaga (Co Borrower 2)	Dt: 20-02-2020, Rs. 6759225/-, (Rs. Sixty Seven lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Five Only.)	All The piece and Parcel of the Property having an extent : Near Door No. 3/115.Near Panchayathi Office, Satrampadu, Village, Eliru Mandal West Godwarn Dishirt Elirur West Godwarn Anther Pardesh : 534002 Boundaries As North : Elbrar wenkala Ramanen Frasad South : Road East : Road West : Elbrara Wenkala Ramana Prasad	Rs. 6453000/-, (Rs. Sixty Four lakh Fifty Three Thousand Only)	Rs. 645300/-, (Rs. Six lakh Forty Five Thousand Three Hundred Only)	Rs. 9120702/-, (Rs.Ninety One lakh Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred Two Only)

w.bankauction.in.

STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESIACT TO THE BORROWERIGUARANTOR / MORTGAGO!

mentioned BorroweriGuarantor are hereby noticed to pay the sum as mentioned in section 13(2) notice in full with accruse the date of auction, failing which property will be auctioned sold and balance dues if any will be recovered with interest a

ASET RECOVERY MANAGEMENT BRANCH - 2 (ARMB), HYDERABAD H No 1-9-56311, 1st Floor, Opp. Sandhya Theatie, RTC 'X' Roads. Chikkadpally, Hyderabad - 500 020. Ph. 040 - 2346 1614, e-mail: sbiz3045@sbi.

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rules 8(6) of the Sec (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

(Entroicement) Fulses, 2002.

(Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) th below described immovable property mortgaged / charged to the Secured Creditor, possession of which been taken by the Chief Manager / Authorised Officer of State Bank Of India, the Secured Creditor, will b on "As is Where is" and "As is What is" basis on 04-09-2023.

Date of E-Auction : 04-09-2023, Time of E-Auction: 12.30 Hrs. to 15.30 Hrs

No.	Name Of The Borrower	Reserve Price	EMD	
1	Smt. Gadmoor Rani W/o. Solomon Raj : All that part and parcel of RCC roofed single storey residential house No.7-141/1 in part of plot No.141 in Sy No.97 and	Rs.30.25 Lakhs	Rs.3.03 Lakhs	
	forming part of GPLP.14/1985 admeasuring 125 SqYds situated at Gayatri Enclave, Laxmipriya Nagar Mubarak nagar Nizamabad vide sale deed No.11563/2015 standing in the name of Mrs Gadmoor Rani .		Increment Amount: Rs. 10,000/-	
	Total Dues as on 10-08-2023: Rs.26.66 Lakhs excluding further interest, incidental expenses and costs.			
	M/s. Laxmi Distributors (Prop: Smt. Peddi Pavani W/o P Ravi): All that part and parcel of the Non-Agri land in Sy No.81/A admeasuring total site area 6.5 Guntas or 786.50 Sq Yds or 7078.50 Sq Ft situated at Pipri Village, Pipri Grampanchayat,	Rs.65.21 Lakhs	Rs.6.56 Lakhs	
2	Armoor Mandal Parishad, Nizamabad District within the registration sub-district vide document No.1637/2013 Dated 04.04.2013 standing in the name of Sri Gaddam Chinna Bojanna S/o Chinna Rajanna.		Increment Amount: Rs. 10,000/-	

Chinna Bojanna Sio Chinna Rajanna.
Total Dues as on 10-08-2021: Rs.5.73 Lakhs excluding further interest, incidental expenses and costs.

Mr. Maria Abraham Sio. M. Prakasam: All that part and parcel of the R.C. Croofed
Residental and commercial building Ground Floor and First Floor, House No.7-42
Lakhs
A admessuring 1673: 75 Sq teach floor & in-264.67 39 Vg bpt of studeted thacheria
Village of Armoor Mandal, Nizamabad Dist standing in the name of M.Abraham
vide Gift deed No. 1288/2015.
Total Dues as on 10-08-2023: Rs.18.23 Lakhs excluding further interest, incidental expenses and costs. For any further details of Property, Please Contact Sri. R V Rao, Manager Contact No.9133409444 and Sri. Pradeep Dakey Contact No.8886440097.

led terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in the website: https://ibapi.in

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in the website: https://napp.in or https://mstcecommerce.com
https://mstcecommerce.com
The intending purchaser(s) bidder(s) is / are required to submit KYC and get Registration for participating in e-BIRRAY portal before three days of date of auction. Please go to https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/fibapl and register.
Interested bidder may deposit Pre-Bid EMD with MSTC. Credit of Pre-bid EMD shall be given to the bidder only after receipt of payment in MSTC'S Bank account and updation of such information in the e-auction website. This may take some time as per banking process and hence bidders, in their own interest, are advised to submit the pre-bid EMD amount well in advance to avoid any last minute problem. Once the bidder's wallet is loaded with requisite amount he will be able to bid.
All the Statutory dues should be borne by Successful Bidder. For any clarifications or further details regarding other conditions of sale, the intending bidders may contact the Authorised Officer, State Bank of India, Asset Recovery Management Branch-2, Hyderabad, H.No.1-8-563/1, 1st Floor, Opp: Sandhya Theatre, RTC 'X Roads, Chikkadpally, Hyderabad, Fleangana State - 500 020.

Date: 10-08-2023, Place: Hyderabad.

ADV. GAYATRI SEN,
Mob.9930384888
THE COURT OF HON'BLE CIVIL JUDGE
JUNIOR DIVISION CBD AT BELAPUR
MISC. APPLICATION NO.1101/2022

Devika Gangaram Koduri, Age: 57 years, Occupation: Residing at Plot no - 230, Ri

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY

Rs.6.32 Lakhs

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY
GROWN 105 (56-140), 1 Floor, 1 Pot No. 230.
Valabhavail G-Op Housing Society, Sector-1, and Cansod, Nava Marcha-6/007. The Property
Granesid, Nava Marcha-6/007 (1 Pot Property
Eighty-Nou Thousand and Eighty-Five only)
Admessuring about 31:48 Sq.ntits
You the members of the public are hereby
given notice to appear in the Court G-Option of the property of t

SURYALAKSHMI COTTON MILLS LIMITED SURYALAKSHMI CIN - L17120TG1962PLC000923 Regd. office: Surya Towers, 6th Floor, 105 S.P. Road, Secunderabad - 500003. Ph.:040-27819856 / 27885200 email: slcmltd@suryalakshmi.com; website: www.suryalak

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30/06/2023							
	(Figures in Rs. La						
SI.	Particulars		Year Ended	Corresponding Quarter ended			
No			31-03-2023	30-06-2022			
			Audited	Unaudited			
1	Total Income from operations (net)	17581.84	85729.16	23056.39			
2	Net Profit(+)/Loss (-) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	139.71	2589.66	1225.21			
3	Net Profit(+)/Loss (-) for the period before Tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	139.71	1870.30	1144.29			
4	Net Profit(+)/Loss (-) for the period after Tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	109.41	1272.13	744.47			
5	Net Profit(+)/Loss (-) for the period after Tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations	0.00	(232.02)	(28.55)			
6	Net Profit(+)/Loss (-) for the period after Tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing and discontinued operations	109.41	1040.11	715.92			
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	102.33	1,016.52	713.78			
8	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face value -Rs 10)	1880.53	1880.53	1880.53			
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	24245.18					
10	Basic Earnings Per Equity Share (of Rs.10/- each) In Rs.						
	(a) For Continuing operations	0.58	6.76	3.96			
	(b) For Discontinued operations (Basic)	0.00	(1.23)	(0.15)			
	(c) For Continuing & Discontinued operations (Basic)	0.58	5.53	3.81			
No	Notes:						

1. The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10-08-2023. The statutory auditors have carried a limited review and issued an unmodified conclusion on the above results. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filled with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com, www.besindia.com, and Company Website www.surjalakshni.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors Paritosh Agarwal Managing Director

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED

kotak

Shiva Sai Mens Wear Through It's Proprietor Edia Balu At: Narayanpet Road Maddur Mahabubnagar Telangana-509411& Mr. Edia Balu SIO Mr. Edia Rajanna &Ms. Edia Madhavi WiO Mr. Edia Balu SiO At: 3-165, Hanuman Nagar Narayanpet Kotakonda Village, Mahabuhnagar Telangana-509210 All At:

er:551BLSEI688758 ioned:Rs. 5,23,000/-(Rupees Five Lakh Balappa Name of the Mortgagor:MR. SHRI EDLA BALU

Therein Times Rousand Christ, Mar See Rams Selbs Through It's Prop. Mr. Pathward Brenzil UT Prop. No. 5, 90 to 5, 2023.

Att: Timestigete Will & Manchasuriannoo Dest. Matchburgage (19) Pipe No. 5, 90 to 5, 2025. 55, 2017.2. Symbolic Possession Pathward See Rams Selbs See Rev. 1, 2018. 55, 2018.

Registered Office : YES BANK LIMITED, YES BANK HI
YES BANK Off Western Express Highway, Santa Cruz East, Mumbai –
Tel: +9199230 02312, CIN: L65190MH2003PLC143249

PUBLICATION OF NOTICE U/S 13(2) OF THE SARFAESI ACT

ed borrower(s)/ guarantor(s)/mortgagor(s) who ha ilities obtained by them from the Bank and whose a notices were issued to them under Section 13/2)

addresses but they have been returned unserved and as such they are breefly inflored by the processing of the Section 13(2) of the Securifization and reserved and as such they are breefly inflored by any of this policy notice.

Name of Borrowers, Go-borrowers, Borrigagors: 1) Mis OUR FOOD PRIVATE LIMITED, (Borrowers, Borrowers, Go-borrowers, Borrowers, Borrower

NPA Date: May 9", 2023.

Notice Date: August 4", 20: Particulars of Immovable Properties mortaged (5f. No's 1 & 2.)

o. (1) Dy Agricultural land bearing Survey Number 181/s 1/1, Estent Ac (00-13)

Agricultural land bearing Survey Number 181/s 1/2, Estent Ac (00-13) Guntas. Agricultural land bearing Survey Number 181/s 1/3, Estent Ac (00-12) Guntas. Agricultural land bearing Survey Number 181/s 1/3, Estent Ac (00-12) Guntas. Both Sylvis are situated at Chrishlaghat Village and Grampanchayath un las Dist. Registration District Medak at Sangareddy, Sub-Registration Office Zah LA REDDY VISAVARAM

Tabill at Kohir, Medak Dist. Registration District Medak at Sangareddy, Sub-Registration Umce Zaneerasad.
Mortiagor; Br. AsiA A REDDY YSAWARAM Mortiagor; Br. AsiA A REDDY YSAWARAM MORTIAGOR; AsiA A REDDY STAWARAM MORTIAGOR; AsiA A